

LEAGUE1 ALBERTA WOMEN'S TEAM HEAD COACH

JOB TITLE: League1 Alberta Women's Head Coach

TYPE OF POSITION: Contract

REPORTS TO: Technical Director

LOCATION: 61 Riel Dr. St. AlbMert, AB

APPLICATIONS DEADLINE: April 1, 2023
START DATE: April 10, 2023
DURATION: Seasonal

OBJECTIVE:

The objective of the League1 St. Albert Women's Team Head Coach is to lead one of the flagship programs (men's and women's) of the club. It is to utilize players from the High Performance Youth Programming the club has invested heavily in, and to play a critical role in creating a positive and sustaining capstone to our program. This position will be responsible for working with the Club Technical Director to establish a robust Coach Mentorship Program and ensure the pathway is open for St. Albert Impact athletes.

ROLES & RESPONSIBILITIES:

- Building a roster of talented players to include, scouting, evaluating and meeting with players, coaches with a focus on players already within the club and the St. Albert region;
- Create and implement a season plan with a clear vision on playing philosophy, individual player development, and game to game planning;
- Conduct and supervise all practices (4 per week);
- Schedule and attend all contests as approved by the Technical Director; must travel with the team unless alternate arrangements have been approved in advance by the Executive Director;
- Attend all scheduled coaching staff meetings;
- Appropriately manage the soccer team's budget including expenses related to team travel, match officials (when applicable), and team equipment;
- Provide weekly updates of program to Technical Director;
- Assist in the implementation and delivery of a Coach Mentorship Program that will link to the established club coaching philosophy;
- Committed to the personal development of each player on the roster; developing a competitive environment, ensuring our players are engaged in ethical behavior and good sportsmanship, and assist in the development of leadership skills;

REQUIREMENTS:

- Canada Soccer National B Licence with an intention to have a Canadian A Licence by April 2026
- First-Aid Certification
- Vulnerable Sector Screening
- Making Ethical Decisions and Respect in Sport
- Strong communication skills written and spoken English;
- Strong player developer with a history of training high performance athletes aged 17-23

HOW TO APPLY:

Please send a Cover Letter and Resume to Jeff Paulus, <u>jeff@stalbertsoccer.com</u> citing the position title in the subject line. No telephone calls please. We thank all applicants for their interest; however, only candidates selected for an interview will be contacted.

St. Albert Impact

The St. Albert Soccer Association is a non-profit organization that strives to offer soccer programs for all ages and levels of skill and interest. With approximately 5000 registered players each year in our indoor and outdoor seasons, we offer programs for child, youth & adult players in both community and competitive leagues.

The administration of programs is implemented by an Executive Director and office staff who are guided by a volunteer Board of Directors. Program and player development are overseen by the Technical Director and the Manager of Player and Coach Pathways. The Association relies heavily on volunteers to coach in the community programs.

SASA is registered with Alberta Registries and is governed by the Alberta Societies.